PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4083287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PUMPWELL SOLUTIONS LTD.	10/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMBYINT INC.	
Street Address:	#50, 2121 29TH ST. NE	
City:	CALGARY	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T1Y 7H8	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9200629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: s.lewellyn@maxeyiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MAXEY LAW OFFICES, PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 SECOND AVENUE S

Address Line 2: SUITE 401N

Address Line 4: ST. PETERSBURG, FLORIDA 33701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	383.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN LEWELLYN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Lewellyn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Worldwide Assignment - Pumpwell to Ambyint#page1.tif source=Worldwide Assignment - Pumpwell to Ambyint#page2.tif

PATENT 504036625 REEL: 039942 FRAME: 0380

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas **PumpWell Solutions Ltd.**, having its head office or principal place of business at #50, 2121 29th St NE, Calgary, AB T1Y 7H8 (the "Assignor"), was the owner of the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "Patents Documents") and the inventions described and claimed therein;

And whereas **Ambyint Inc.**, having its head office or principal place of business at #50, 2121 29th St NE, Calgary, AB T1Y 7H8 (the "Assignee"), has acquired from the Assignor all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Documents and in and to the inventions described and/or claimed therein;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned and transferred to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Documents and in and to the inventions described and/or claimed therein.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration such further documentation as may be required to confirm said assignment and transfer and to vest in the Assignee all rights in the Patent Documents.

WITNESSED at	934 1604; on 2564 4/6. Town Quantry) (Dete)
Witness:	PumpWell Solutions Ltd.
<u> </u>	<u> </u>
(signature of witness)	Name: Nav Dhupey/
(print name of wilness)	Title: President and CEO
WITNESSED at	(909) Alberta Canada Town, Country) (Date)
Witness:	Ambyint the Common of the Comm
- Schni / 1/2/2	> by: <i>10/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/1/</i>
(signature of witness)	Name: Nav Dhyray
	The Donald and Marie CEO

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE "A"

Our File	Title	CNTRY	Serial #	Patent #
2564-0002	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PRODUCTION	CA	2,526,345	2,526,345
2564-0004	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PRODUCTION	CN	200580052042.9	200580052042.9
2564-0005	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PRODUCTION	MX	MX/a/2008/004802	311405
2564-0006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PROTECTION	RU	2008118534	2381384
2564-0007	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PROTECTION	AE	344/2008	
2564-0010	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF POLISHED ROD POSITION FOR RECIPROCATING ROD PUMPS	CA	2,744,324	
2564-0011	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF POLISHED ROD POSITION FOR RECIPROCATING ROD PUMPS	US	13/533,559	9,200,629
2564-0012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DETERMINATION OF POLISHED ROD POSITION FOR RECIPROCATING ROD PUMPS	MX	MX/A/2012/007528	341843
2564-0015	VENT COVER	MX	MX/A/2013/000141	
2564-0017	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPROVED FLUID PRODUCTION FROM GASEOUS WELLS	CA	2,793,548	
2564-0018	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPROVED FLUID PRODUCTION FROM GASEOUS WELLS	US	13/655,010	
2564-0019	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPROVED FLUID PRODUCTION FROM GASEOUS WELLS	MX	MX/A/2012/012554	
2564-0020	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPROVED FLUID PRODUCTION FROM GASEOUS WELLS	RU	2012145848	
2564-0021	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF IMPROVED FLUID PRODUCTION FROM GASEOUS WELLS	CN	201210422420X	
2564-0023	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPTIMIZING DOWNHOLE FLUID PRODUCTION	US	13/757,622	9,033,676

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/05/2016 REEL: 039942 FRAME: 0382